GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5897
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2000

AMOUNT SANCTIONED FOR PMRY
BIR SING MAHATO;JAIBHADRA SINGH;RAMSINH PATALIYABHAI RATHWA

Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR be pleased to state:

(a) Amount allocated/sanctioned for Prime Minister Rozgar Yojana for the current year 2000-2001;

(b) the number of applications received by the Government for sanctioning loan under the Prime Minister Rozgar Yojana during each of the last three years, State-wise particularly from SCs/STs; and

(c) the number of persons to whom loan has been sanctioned during each of the last three years particularly for SCs/STs?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND AGF
RURAL INDUSTRIES
(SMT. VASUNDHARA RAJE)
(a) Government has allocated an amount of Rs. 201 crores under PMRY, for the year 2000-2001.
(b) The information is given at Annexure-I.

(c) The information is given at Annexure-Il.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR  LOK SABHA
	Answer

